12.45

13.00

13.15

14.00

14.30

14.45

15.15

15.30

16.00

16.30

16.45

17.00

EIGHTH JOINT MEETING OF THE SERVICE OF DOCUMENTS (SOD) AND

TAKING OF EVIDENCE (TOE) STEERING COMMITTEES

Wednesday, 11 March 2026

Online meeting

Provisional Agenda

Registration

Welcome, adoption of agenda

Member State’ deployment and go-live status update
Presentation of Poland on their go-live — presentation by Ms Katarzyna Klimas
Coffee break

Release 4.0 activation status

Release 4.1 implementation status

Decision on maximum file size and file formats
Planning of next releases

Next steps and planning of next meetings

Any other business

End of the meeting



