

**EIGHTH JOINT MEETING OF THE SERVICE OF DOCUMENTS (SoD) AND
TAKING OF EVIDENCE (TOE) STEERING COMMITTEES**

Wednesday, 11 March 2026

Online meeting

Provisional Agenda

12.45	<i>Registration</i>
13.00	Welcome, adoption of agenda
13.15	Member State' deployment and go-live status update
14.00	Presentation of Poland on their go-live – presentation by Ms Katarzyna Klimas
14.30	<i>Coffee break</i>
14.45	Release 4.0 activation status
15.15	Release 4.1 implementation status
15.30	Decision on maximum file size and file formats
16.00	Planning of next releases
16.30	Next steps and planning of next meetings
16.45	Any other business
17.00	<i>End of the meeting</i>